

Phone: 0479-2443404 Email: orars@kau.in

## KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY ONATTUKARA REGIONAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH STATION

K.P.ROAD, ONNAMKUTTY, KAYAMKULAM – 690 502.



No. A3/2585/2023

Dated, 09/12/2024

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

Sealed competitive quotations are invited for the supply of **Filter Paper** under various projects at ORARS, Kayamkulam. The quotation in the following format is to be forwarded to the Project Director & Head, ORARS, Kayamkulam P.O. 690502 with the superscript 'Quotation for Filter Paper' on the envelope. Kindly note that the rate quoted should be inclusive of F.O.R.

Name of the firm	Brand name	Discount offered against catalogue price	Remarks if any
------------------	------------	--	----------------

Highest possible discount rates offered against the catalogue price for each brand of Filter paper should be quoted. Special offers if any for each brand should also be mentioned. The items should be supplied within two weeks from the date of supply order. Further details can be had from this office during working hours.

## Dealers should provide proof for authorized dealership

The brand of chemicals/ labwares required are;

Sl. No.	Items	Brand (s)
1	Filter paper	Whatman

## Quotation criteria

- The envelope containing the quotation should bear the superscription "Quotation for Filter paper". The quotation should be addressed to the Project Director & Head, Onattukara Regional Agricultural Research Station, Kayamkulam.
- The rate may be quoted including GST.

- The items should be supplied within two weeks from the date of supply order. Payment will be made only after satisfied receipt of the item.
- Intending quotationers may submit their quotations in their own papers.
- Last date for receipt of quotation is 11 AM on 19/12/2024. Late quotations will not be accepted.
- EMD for Rs.1500/- remitted to this office by cash or by DD drawn in favour of the Project Director, ORARS, Kayamkulam payable at SBI, Kayamkulam must be enclosed with the quotations.
- The quotations will be opened at 11.30 AM on 19/12/2024 in the presence of such of the quotationers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time.
- Payment will be made only after the satisfactory supply of the item.
- All Government rules regarding quotations/ income tax and GST rules are applicable to this also.

Enquires if any may be mailed to orars@kau.in

Project Director & Head

Copy to: Notice Board /KAU website

ORARS KAYBMKOLAN

Administrative Assistant

Sd/-